## 11-18-1999

**ORNEY DOCKET NO: AB-879 US** 

ЕТ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MILD 11/8/19 101203278				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
(a) Cha, Gi-Won; Lim, Kyu-Nam	Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.			
(b)	Street Address: 416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-qu			
(c)	City: Suwon-city			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea			
3. Nature of Conveyance	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Assignment Merger	Name:			
	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:			
Other	Country:			
Execution Date: October 27, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  October 27, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s) -  B. Patent No.(s)  Title Semiconductor Memory Device With A Multi-Bank				
Title Semiconductor Memory Device With A Multi-Bank Structure	09 436089			
Additional number	s attached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: David T. Millers				
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL MacPHERSON,				
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>			
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386			
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid			
17/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000134 192386 09436089 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
FC:581 / 40.00 CH \				
8. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
David T. Millers 37,396 Name of Person Signing	Nignature 11-8-99 Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			

11/

No. 1929 P. 3/5

Attorney Docket No.: AB-879 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Cha, Gi-Won	of	727-202, Hyundai Apt., 989-2, Young Paldal-ku, Suwon, Kyunggi-do, Repuk	
Lim, Kyu-Nam	of	7-1, Nongseo-ri, Kiheung-eub, Yo Kyunggi-do, Republic of Ko	
ereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung E business at 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suv ssigns, the entire right, title and interest thro	von-city, Kynn	ggi-do, Republic of Korea, its successors	e of and
Semiconductor Men	nory Device W	ith A Multi-Bank Structure	:
and extensions thereof, and all rights of prior above named assignee to apply for patents of priority without further authorization from us Juited States and foreign applications, and guccessors, assigns and nominees, at their reconvention in all countries; and we request the granted for said invention to the above-name	foreign count ; we agree to e enerally to do- quest and expen Commissioner	ries for said invention, and to claim all rig execute all papers useful in connection with everything possible to aid said assignee, the case, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents.	hts of h said heir r said
Executed this 27 day of	10	, 1999.	•
		CHA GIWON Cha, Gi-Won	:
		Cha, Gi-Won	: :
Executed this 27 day of	c	, 1999.	
<i>:</i>		LIM, KYU NAM	· .
	_	Lim, Kyu-Nam	•

- ] -

**56243**5 y l

**RECORDED: 11/08/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 010380 FRAME: 0384**